Deferred income tax liability 5 38,796   (21,385)   4,704   22,115
Other liability 3,431   -   -   3,431
Total non-current liabilities 491,148   80,628   4,704   576,480

Total liabilities 691,436   81,002   1,161   773,599

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Share capital  2,190,409   -   -   2,190,409
Convertible debentures equity component 4 18,867   (10,519)   -   8,348
Contributed surplus 6 7,275   -   (1,161)   6,114
Deficit (980,746)   (70,483)   -   (1,051,229)
Total shareholders' equity 1,235,805   (81,002)   (1,161)   1,153,642
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 1,927,241$   -$   -$   1,927,241$

IFRS

Advantage Oil & Gas Ltd. - 81

25. Transition to IFRS (continued)

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Financial Position at the end of the last reporting year under Previous GAAP,
December 31, 2010.

Effect of
Previous Transition IFRS

(thousands of Canadian dollars) Notes GAAP to IFRS Reclassifiications IFRS

ASSETS
Current assets
Trade and other receivables 42,276$   -$   -$   42,276$
Prepaid expenses and deposits 6,488   -   -   6,488
Derivative asset  25,157   -   -   25,157
Total current assets 73,921   -   -   73,921

Non-current assets
Exploration and evaluation assets 2 -   -   8,262   8,262
Property, plant and equipment 1, 2, 3 1,768,650   123,374   (8,262)   1,883,762
Total non-current assets 1,768,650   123,374   -   1,892,024

Total assets 1,842,571$  123,374$   -$   1,965,945$

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other accrued liabilities 112,457$   -$   -$   112,457$
Capital lease obligations  759   -   -   759
Convertible debentures 4 61,570   443   -   62,013
Derivative liability  2,367   -   -   2,367
Deferred income tax liability 5 5,876   -   (5,876)   -
Total current liabilities 183,029   443   (5,876)   177,596

Non-current liabilities
Derivative liability 177   -   -   177
Bank indebtedness 288,852   -   -   288,852
Convertible debentures 72,811   -   -   72,811
Decommissioning liability 3 58,281   113,849   -   172,130
Deferred income tax liability 5 29,399   4,956   5,876   40,231
Other liability 1,835   -   -   1,835
Total non-current liabilities 451,355   118,805   5,876   576,036

Total liabilities 634,384   119,248   -   753,632

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Share capital  2,199,491   -   -   2,199,491
Convertible debentures equity component 4 15,896   (7,548)   -   8,348
Contributed surplus 4 17,754   (2,971)   -   14,783
Deficit (1,024,954)   14,645   -   (1,010,309)
Total shareholders' equity 1,208,187   4,126   -   1,212,313
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 1,842,571$  123,374$   -$   1,965,945$

Advantage Oil & Gas Ltd. - 82

25. Transition to IFRS (continued)

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (Loss) for the year ended December 31, 2010:

Effect of
Previous Transition IFRS

(thousands of Canadian dollars) Notes GAAP to IFRS Reclassifications IFRS

Petroleum and natural gas sales 319,368$   -$   -$   319,368$
Less: royalties 8 (44,640)   -   (1,314)   (45,954)
Petroleum and natural gas revenue 274,728   -   (1,314)   273,414

Operating expense 1c (93,875)   (1,734)   -   (95,609)
General and administrative expense 1c (37,578)   (615)   -   (38,193)
Depreciation expense 1, 7 (215,780)   86,695   4,493   (124,592)
Impairment of oil and gas properties 1d -   (17,500)   -   (17,500)
Exploration and evaluation expense 2 -   (752)   -   (752)
Finance expense 3, 4, 7 (29,128)   (767)   (4,493)   (34,388)
Gains on derivatives 50,514   -   -   50,514
Other income 1a -   46,142   -   46,142

Income (loss) before taxes (51,119)   111,469   (1,314)   59,036
Income tax recovery (expense) 5, 8 6,911   (26,341)   1,314   (18,116)

(44,208)$   85,128$   -$   40,920$
Net income (loss) per share

Basic (0.27)$   0.25$
Diluted (0.27)$   0.25$

Net income (loss) and comprehensive
income (loss)

1. Property, Plant and Equipment

a. Gain on sale of property, plant and equipment
Under Previous GAAP, the Corporation did not recognize gains or losses on the disposal of oil and gas properties
unless such dispositions would change the depletion rate by 20% or more while IFRS does require such
recognition.  This results in an increase to the carrying value and a gain on sale of property, plant and equipment
included in other income.